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Visa Fees Calculation Guide 
 

Amount 
of 
Payment 

Visa Application Fees Personal Bond Requirements Calculation Details 

MYR 2,240.00 
(6 months)     

or                      
MYR 2,430.00 
(12 months) 

+ (Depends on nationality, please 
check the personal bond 

requirements below) 

 

Example 1 Visa Application Fees 
(6 months) 

MYR 2,240.00 
+ 

Personal Bond 
for UK Passport 
MYR 1,500.00 

MYR 2,240.00 + MYR 1,500.00 
= MYR 3,740.00 

Example 2 Visa Application Fees 
(12months) 

MYR 2,430.00 
+ 

Personal Bond 
for Indonesia 

Passport 
MYR 500.00 

MYR 2,430.00 + MYR 500.00 
= MYR 2,930.00 

Example 3 Visa Application Fees 
(12months)  

MYR 2,430.00 
+ 

Personal Bond for UK / Spain 
Passport 

(Fee for all other countries is 
applied) 

MYR 1,500.00 

MYR 2,430.00 + MYR 1,500.00 
= MYR 3,930.00 
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Mode of payment: •Bank draft / cheque / postal order - see bank details below 
•Direct bank transfer - see bank details below 

 
Bank details: 
Payable to : HERIOT-WATT UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA SDN BHD 
Account number : 5140-1102-2817 
Bank name : Malayan Banking Berhad (Maybank) 
Bank address : Floor 8, Menara Maybank, 100 Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, 

Malaysia 
Swift Code : MBBEMYKL 
Your reference : <Student's name> Visa processing fees 

 
All payments should be made under MYR (Malaysia Currency) upon the transfer to the respective bank / 
organization / agency. Should you encounter any issue with transferring in MYR, you are allowed to 
transfer in Euro, USD, GBP or any currency. 

The student is required to top up / request for refund if there is any shortfall or overpayment during the 
transfer process. 

 
You are advised / recommended to use the Wise or Revolut for crediting as it will minimize the shortfall 
or balance amount. 

http://www.transferwise.com/

